THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE

CITY OF MOUNT ENTERPRISE, TEXAS

WILL CONVENE IN WORKSHOP SESSION





MOUNT ENTERPRISE CITY HALL, 103 W. GREGG STREET, MOUNT ENTERPRISE, TX 75681 MAYOR JIM REESE WILL PRESIDE

WORKSHOP AGENDA

- 1. Call the Workshop to Order
- 2. Establish a Quorum

Mayor Jim Reese

Mayor Pro Tem & Council Member Place #1 Freddy Swann

Council Member Place #2 Judy Cox

Council Member Place #3 Jacob Waldron

Council Member Place #4 Mary Jo Baird

Council Member Place #5 Harvey Graves

- 3. Invocation
- 4. Comp Plan, Plats, Zoning, Building Codes, Signs, Planning and Zoning, Code Enforcement and Board of Adjustment led by City Attorney, Suellen Perry.
- 5. Adjournment

This is to certify that I, Suzanne M. Pharr, posted this Agenda in accordance with the applicable laws on the 20th day of April 2023 at 8:40 a.m.

Suzanne M. Pharr City Secretary

The City Council reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time during this meeting as authorized by the Texas Government Code.

This facility is wheelchair accessible. Accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for auxiliary aids and services must be made two business days prior to this meeting by calling 903-822-3269 or emailing suzannepharr@citymte.com.

Certification "I, the undersigned authority does hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting was removed from City Hall bulletin board, 103 W. Gregg Str. City of Mount Enterprise, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, on the day of 2 at p.m., after having been posted for at least 72 continuous hours preceding the scheduled time of the posted meeting."	reet, 2023

City Secretary, City of Mount Enterprise, Texas